

ADOPTED HOUSE AMENDMENTS

Tuesday, January 27, 2015

HB0057HS001/ADOPTED

Page 1-line 9 After "(intro)" delete the balance of the line and insert "and (iii), (f), (g)(ii)(A) and (B), (j) and (k)(iv)".

Page 3-After line 17 Insert:

"(iii) Provide internal review and external review procedures for all denied claims as required in this section and disclose all procedures, time lines and requirements for such review procedures in every disability insurance policy health insurance plan and as otherwise required in this section.".

Page 4-After line 5 Insert:

"(g) Upon receiving a request for external review, the insurer shall:

(ii) Assign the request to an independent review organization that has been approved by the commissioner for a preliminary review. The insurer shall provide to the independent review organization all documents and information upon which the insurer relied in denying all claims under review. Failure to provide the documents and other information shall not delay the conduct of the external review. The independent review organization shall determine whether:

(A) The claimant is or was a covered person in the disability insurance policy health insurance plan at the time the provision of or payment for medical services, procedures or supplies was requested or provided;

(B) The provision of or payment for medical services, procedures or supplies requested by the claimant reasonably appears to be a covered service under the disability insurance policy health insurance plan, but for the

determination by the insurer that the services, procedures or supplies are not a medical necessity;".

Page 4-After line 20 Insert:

"(k) In addition to the documents and information provided pursuant to this section, the independent review organization, to the extent the information is available and the independent review organization considers them appropriate, shall consider the following in reaching its decision:

(iv) The terms of coverage under the claimant's disability insurance policy health insurance plan;". HARVEY, CHAIRMAN

HB0061HS001/ADOPTED

- Page 4-line 16 After "including" insert "charitable".
- Page 6-line 1 After "affiliate" insert ";" and delete balance of line.
- Page 6-line 2 Delete entirely.
- Page 6-line 5 Delete "or third party".
- Page 6-lines 10 through 12 Delete entirely.

Page 6-line 14 Delete "(H)" insert "(G)".

- Page 6-lines 18 through 23 Delete entirely.
- Page 7-lines 1 through 5 Delete entirely.
- Page 7-line 7 Delete "(M)" insert "(H)".
- Page 7-line 10 Delete "(N)" insert "(J)".
- Page 16-lines 16 through 18 Delete entirely.
- Page 16-line 20 Delete "(ii)" insert "(i)".

Page 17-line 1 Delete "(iii)" insert "(ii)".

Page 17-lines 6 through 8 Delete entirely and insert:

"(iii) The applicants, proposed officers and directors have sufficient character, reputation, experience, ability and financial standing to afford reasonable promise of successful operation;".

Page 17-line 10 Delete "(v)" insert "(iv)".

Page 17-line 16 Delete "(vi)" insert "(v)".

Page 19-line 1 Delete "application" insert "appeal".

Page 19-line 3 Delete "application" insert "appeal".

- Page 30-line 20 Delete ";" insert ". In addition to the reports required under W.S. 13-5-110, all chartered family trust companies shall file with the commissioner an annual certificate of compliance with this act in a form prescribed by the commissioner;".
- Page 38-line 10 Delete "incorporated" insert "organized". LOCKHART, CHAIRMAN

HB0061HW001/ADOPTED

Page	18-line 9	Delete "by".
Page	18-lines 10 an	d 11 Delete entirely.
Page	18-line 12	Delete the line through "by" insert "and".
Page	18-line 13	Before "with" insert "complies".
Page	18-line 18	After "charter" insert "or imposing conditions upon approval of the charter"
Page	18-line 21	After "disapproves" insert "or imposes conditions upon".
Page	18-line 22	Delete "disapproval" insert "action".

Page 19-line 4 After "charter" insert "or imposing conditions upon the charter." STUBSON

HB0062HW001/ADOPTED

Page	1-Above	line	1	In	h the	catch	title	e, (delete	"faith-
				based"	insert	"reli	gious	edu	cation"	•

Page 1-line 2 Delete "faith-based" insert "religious education".

- Page 2-line 1 After "used" insert ": (A)".
- Page 2-line 2 Delete all new language.
- Page 2-line 3 After ";" insert: "or"
- Page 2-after line 3 Insert:

(B) For religious education camps which are used primarily for religious educational training or worship and are not used for private profit nor primarily for commercial purposes.". STUBSON

HB0089HS001/ADOPTED

Page 4-line 1 Delete "by statute or". PETROFF, CHAIRMAN

HB0099HW001/ADOPTED

Page 2-After line 2 Insert:

"(b) Enactment of an amendment after July 1, 2015, to one (1) or more subdivisions of an existing statute originally enacted before that date will not require the entire statute be rewritten in gender neutral terms by that amendment."

Page 2-line 4 Delete "(b)" insert "(c)". PETROFF, CLEM

HB0102HS001/ADOPTED

Page	1-line 1	Delete "requiring" insert "authorizing".
Page	1-line 2	After "made" delete balance of line and insert "by lottery or public auction as specified;".
Page	1-line 3	Delete "auction;" insert "providing for distribution of proceeds as specified;".
Page	3-line 6	After " <mark>be</mark> " delete balance of line.
Page	3-line 7	Delete entirely and insert " <u>deposited in</u> <u>the general fund of that county.</u> ". MADDEN, CHAIRMAN

HB0106HS001/ADOPTED

Page	2-line 4	Delete "state".
Page	2-line 6	After "removal" delete the balance of the line and insert ".".
Page	2-line 15	After "category" delete the balance of the line and insert ";".
Page	2-lines 16 and	17 Delete entirely.
Page	2-line 21	Delete "wrecked".
Page	2-line 22	<pre>Delete "abandoned" insert "remove"; delete "state" insert "the".</pre>
Page	3-line 16	After "year" insert "or removal from the rotation list for a period in excess of one (1) year as determined by the director of the department".
Page	3-line 20	Delete "or" insert ","; after "suspension" insert "or removal". BLAKE, VICE-CHAIRMAN

HB0106HW001/ADOPTED

Page 3-line 19	After "process" insert "in accordance with
	the Wyoming Administrative Procedure Act".
Page 4-line 7	Delete through "hearing" insert "In any action". ZWONITZER, DV

HB0109HS001/ADOPTED

Page 2-line 20	Delete	" <u>five</u>	(5)"	insert	"ten	(10)".
	MILLER,	CHAIRMA	N			